Format dalam bentuk Adendum Perjanjian Hibah

	
	


FIRST AMENDMENT

TO

GRANT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
[GRANTOR]
AND
MINISTRY OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLANNING/

NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLANNING AGENCY,

REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA 

CONCERNING

[TITLE]
This First Amendment is made and entered into, by and between:

I. [Grantor] (hereinafter reffered to as “[Grantor]”), [relevant information of [Grantor], if any], represented by [name of representative], [official title], as duly authorized representative, for the purposes hereof.
and
II. Ministry of National Development Planning/National Development Planning Agency, the Republic of Indonesia (hereinafter reffered to as “Bappenas”), represented by Himawan Hariyoga, Secretary of Ministry of National Development Planning/Executive Secretary of National Development Planning Agency, as duly authorized official, for the purposes hereof.
Both hereinafter reffered to as the “Parties”, have concluded a Grant Agreement concerning ________________, dated __________, which is amended by this First Amendment that constitutes an integral part of the Grant Agreement.
The Parties intend to amend the Grant Agreement as necessary to adjust _______________ [reasoning]. The First Amendment consists of provisions, as follows:
1. The Parties amend and modify the Grant Agreement, as follows:

Article 8 relating to the term “Project Team” shall be modified to the new term “Project Steering Committee”. The Project Steering Committee will be chaired by the Deputy Minister for Regional Development, Bappenas.
2. Modifying Article 9 relating to the duration of the Project, thus stated as follows:

The Project will prevail for 5 (five) years which consists of 2 (two) phases. Any transition activities for the continuation of the project from the first phase to the second phase will be detailed in annual working plan.
3. Article 8 relating to the in-kind contribution of Bappenas to the Project is deleted and nullified. 

4. Modifying Article 10 relating to Grant Contribution, thus stated as follows:

The [Grantor]’s contribution for the first phase is up to €14,000,000 (fourteen million euros) and the contribution for the second phase is up to €6,600,000 (six million and six hundred thousand euros), thus combined in total is up to €20,600,000 (twenty million and six hundred thousand euros).
5. Adding in between of Article 15 and Article 16, Article 15A relating to the asset handover mechanism, thus stated as follows:

[Grantor] will asist Bappenas regarding grant management to provide and sign asset handover certificate or berita acara serah terima (BAST) which is provided annually.
This First Amendment shall amend, modify, and supersede any provisions of the Grant Agreement that conflict with the provisions of this Amendment.

All other provisions of the Grant Agreement [and any previous Amendment(s)] remain in full force and effect, unless amended hereinabove under this First Amendment.

This First Amendment will come into effect upon the date of full signatures by the Parties.
Signed in ______________, (Day/Date), in two originals, both authentic. In case of divergence, the English version of this Grant Agreement will prevail. 
	[Grantor]
Alpha Beta Charlie
[Official Title]

	Bappenas

Himawan Hariyoga
Secretary of Ministry of National Development Planning/Executive Secretary of National Development Planning Agency


Page 8 of 8

